CH \$65.00 18219

ETAS ID: TM423522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelson Name Plate Company		02/28/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marquette Business Credit, LLC	
Street Address:	333 South Grand Ave., Suite 2350	
Internal Address:	Attn: Portfolio Manager	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1821940	PIEZOPANEL
Registration Number:	1712293	WILSON-HURD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13EB-229346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nelson Name Plate - Amend to IPSA#page1.tif source=Nelson Name Plate - Amend to IPSA#page2.tif

source=Nelson Name Plate - Amend to IPSA#page3.tif source=Nelson Name Plate - Amend to IPSA#page4.tif

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of February 28, 2017, is entered into by NELSON NAME PLATE COMPANY, a California corporation, dba NELSON-MILLER, INC. ("Grantor"), and MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

- A. The Grantor and the Secured Party are parties to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in all of its Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and related Collateral as security for the Obligations. The IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5699/0180.
- B. The IP Security Agreement makes reference to a Loan and Security Agreement, among Secured Party and the Grantor, dated as of December 23, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, replaced or superseded, collectively, the "Loan Agreement")
- C. Since the filing of the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor has acquired additional Trademarks.
- D. The Grantor and the Secured Party wish to amend the IP Security Agreement to add these new Trademarks to Exhibit C to the IP Security Agreement in order to make such Trademarks part of the Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Any and all initially capitalized terms used in this Amendment (including, without limitation, in the recitals hereto) without definition shall have the respective meanings specified in the IP Security Agreement. The IP Security Agreement is hereby amended such that the definitions set forth in this Amendment shall be incorporated therein by this reference.
- 2. <u>Addition of New Trademarks</u>. <u>Exhibit C</u> to the IP Security Agreement is hereby amended and supplemented by including the Trademarks identified in the <u>Supplement to Exhibit C</u> attached to this Amendment, as Trademarks and as part of the Collateral.

3. <u>No Other Amendments</u>. Except as expressly amended hereby, the IP Security Agreement shall remain unaltered and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Amendment by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

NELSON NAME PLATE COMPANY dba NELSON-MILLER, INC., a California corporation

By: Swith Hamle.
Name: Scott T. Huncher
Title: vice President + Trensurar

SECURED PARTY:

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

3. <u>No Other Amendments</u>. Except as expressly amended hereby, the IP Security Agreement shall remain unaltered and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Amendment by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

NELSON NAME PLATE COMPANY dba NELSON-MILLER, INC., a California corporation

Ву:	 	 	
Name:		 	
Title: _			

SECURED PARTY:

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Java Grand

SUPPLEMENT TO EXHIBIT C

Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registratio n Date	Jurisdictio n
PIEZOPANEL	74334608	11/25/199	1821940	2/15/1994 and renewed 2/22/2014	United States
WILSON-HURD	74119355	11/30/199 0	1712293	9/1/1992 and renewed 8/2/2012	United States

SMRH:481301081.1 -3-

RECORDED: 04/12/2017